

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 615 of 2021

Ku. Pooja Sahu **Versus** Surendra Singh @ Sonu

26.7.2022	Mr. Vijay Kumar Deshmukh, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Raghvendra Verma, counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Deepak Gupta, counsel for the respondent No.3. Heard. Notice issued to respondents No.1 and 2 is reported to be served but none represents. Notice issued to respondents No. 4 and 5 is reported to be unserved due to wrong address. Let fresh notice be issued to respondents No.4 and 5, on payment of process fee within a week showing correct address of the respondents. Appellant is directed to serve Dasti notice to respondents No. 4 and 5, as per rules. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list the case along with MAC No.643/2021. SD/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Ayushi	